Member State of OIML
United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland
OIML Certificate No
R60/2000-GB1-09.02
Page 1  This certificate includes 2 pages
OIML CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
Issuing authority

Ref: T1136/0036
Table 1: Essential technical data
Model designation Designation Value Units
Classification   C3
Additional marking   CH
Maximum number of load cell verification intervals nLC 3000
Maximum capacity Emax
SEE TABLE
ON PAGE 3 lb/kg
Minimum dead load, relative Emin/Emax
SEE TABLE
ON PAGE 3 lb/kg
Relative Vmin (ratio to minimum LC verification interval) Y = Emax/Vmin 6666.67
Relative DR (ratio to minimum dead load output return) Z = Emax/(2*DR) 3000
Rated output   3 mV/V
Maximum excitation voltage   10 V DC
Input impedance (for strain gauge LCs) RLC 700 ± 15 Ω
Temperature rating   -10/+40 °C
Safe overload, relative Elim/Emax 150 % F.S
Cable length  20 m
Additional characteristics  4- wire
(plus shield)
 OIML Certificate No
R60/2000-GB1-09.02
Page 3  This certificate includes 2 pages
EMax (lb) VMin (lb) EMin (lb)  EMax (kg) VMin (kg) EMin (kg)
50000 7.5 2500  25000 3.75 1250
60000 9.0 3000  30000 4.5 1500
75000 11.25 3750  35000 5.25 1750
90000 13.5 4500  40000 6.0 2000
100000 15.0 5000  45000 6.75 2250
150000 24.0 7500  50000 7.5 2500
200000 30.0 10000  60000 9.0 3000
    75000 11.25 3750
    90000 13.5 4500
    100000 15  5000
CERTIFICATE HISTORY
ISSUE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
R60/2000-GB1-09.02 27 February 2009 Certificate first issued.
Important note: Apart from the mention of the certificates reference number and the name of the OIML Member State in